THE DATASHEET OF
IS64LF12836EC-7.5B3LA3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
IS61(4)LF12836EC/IS61(4)VF12836EC/IS61(4)LF12832EC
IS61(4)VF12832EC/IS61(4)LF25618EC/IS61(4)VF25618EC
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com
Rev. C2
04/14/2017

04/14/2017
30
ORDERING INFORMATION
The ordering code information of the product family
IS Product  Function Density  Version – Speed Package Temperature
IS61(4)LF12836EC/IS61(4)VF12836EC/IS61(4)LF12832EC
IS61(4)VF12832EC/IS61(4)LF25618EC/IS61(4)VF25618EC
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com
Rev. C2
04/14/2017
31
Commercial Range: 0°C to 70°C
VDD SPEED X36 X32 X18 Package
VDD    =3.3V
VDDQ=2.5V
or
VDDQ=3.3V
6.5ns IS61LF12836EC-6.5B3 IS61LF12832EC-6.5B3 IS61LF25618EC-6.5B3 165 BGA
IS61LF12836EC-6.5B2 IS61LF12832EC-6.5B2 IS61LF25618EC-6.5B2 119 BGA
IS61LF12836EC-6.5TQL IS61LF12832EC-6.5TQL IS61LF25618EC-6.5TQL 100 QFP, Lead-free
IS61LF12836EC-6.5B3L IS61LF12832EC-6.5B3L IS61LF25618EC-6.5B3L 165 BGA, Lead-free
IS61LF12836EC-6.5B2L IS61LF12832EC-6.5B2L IS61LF25618EC-6.5B2L 119 BGA, Lead-free
7.5ns IS61LF12836EC-7.5B3 IS61LF12832EC-7.5B3 IS61LF25618EC-7.5B3 165 BGA
IS61LF12836EC-7.5B2 IS61LF12832EC-7.5B2 IS61LF25618EC-7.5B2 119 BGA
IS61LF12836EC-7.5TQL IS61LF12832EC-7.5TQL IS61LF25618EC-7.5TQL 100 QFP, Lead-free
IS61LF12836EC-7.5B3L IS61LF12832EC-7.5B3L IS61LF25618EC-7.5B3L 165 BGA, Lead-free
IS61LF12836EC-7.5B2L IS61LF12832EC-7.5B2L IS61LF25618EC-7.5B2L 119 BGA, Lead-free
VDD   =2.5V
VDDQ=2.5V
6.5ns IS61VF12836EC-6.5B3 IS61VF12832EC-6.5B3 IS61VF25618EC-6.5B3 165 BGA
IS61VF12836EC-6.5B2 IS61VF12832EC-6.5B2 IS61VF25618EC-6.5B2 119 BGA
IS61VF12836EC-6.5TQL IS61VF12832EC-6.5TQL IS61VF25618EC-6.5TQL 100 QFP, Lead-free
IS61VF12836EC-6.5B3L IS61VF12832EC-6.5B3L IS61VF25618EC-6.5B3L 165 BGA, Lead-free
IS61VF12836EC-6.5B2L IS61VF12832EC-6.5B2L IS61VF25618EC-6.5B2L 119 BGA, Lead-free
7.5ns IS61VF12836EC-7.5B3 IS61VF12832EC-7.5B3 IS61VF25618EC-7.5B3 165 BGA
IS61VF12836EC-7.5B2 IS61VF12832EC-7.5B2 IS61VF25618EC-7.5B2 119 BGA
IS61VF12836EC-7.5TQL IS61VF12832EC-7.5TQL IS61VF25618EC-7.5TQL 100 QFP, Lead-free
IS61VF12836EC-7.5B3L IS61VF12832EC-7.5B3L IS61VF25618EC-7.5B3L 165 BGA, Lead-free
IS61VF12836EC-7.5B2L IS61VF12832EC-7.5B2L IS61VF25618EC-7.5B2L 119 BGA, Lead-free
IS61(4)LF12836EC/IS61(4)VF12836EC/IS61(4)LF12832EC
IS61(4)VF12832EC/IS61(4)LF25618EC/IS61(4)VF25618EC
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com
Rev. C2
04/14/2017
32
Industrial Range: -40°C to 85°C
VDD SPEED X36 X32 X18 Package
VDD    =3.3V
VDDQ=2.5V
or
VDDQ=3.3V
6.5ns IS61LF12836EC-6.5B3I IS61LF12832EC-6.5B3I IS61LF25618EC-6.5B3I 165 BGA
IS61LF12836EC-6.5B2I IS61LF12832EC-6.5B2I IS61LF25618EC-6.5B2I 119 BGA
IS61LF12836EC-6.5TQLI IS61LF12832EC-6.5TQLI IS61LF25618EC-6.5TQLI 100 QFP, Lead-free
IS61LF12836EC-6.5B3LI IS61LF12832EC-6.5B3LI IS61LF25618EC-6.5B3LI 165 BGA, Lead-free
IS61LF12836EC-6.5B2LI IS61LF12832EC-6.5B2LI IS61LF25618EC-6.5B2LI 119 BGA, Lead-free
7.5ns IS61LF12836EC-7.5B3I IS61LF12832EC-7.5B3I IS61LF25618EC-7.5B3I 165 BGA
IS61LF12836EC-7.5B2I IS61LF12832EC-7.5B2I IS61LF25618EC-7.5B2I 119 BGA
IS61LF12836EC-7.5TQLI IS61LF12832EC-7.5TQLI IS61LF25618EC-7.5TQLI 100 QFP, Lead-free
IS61LF12836EC-7.5B3LI IS61LF12832EC-7.5B3LI IS61LF25618EC-7.5B3LI 165 BGA, Lead-free
IS61LF12836EC-7.5B2LI IS61LF12832EC-7.5B2LI IS61LF25618EC-7.5B2LI 119 BGA, Lead-free
VDD   =2.5V